Oak Ridge Cemetery Fees

GRAVE SPACES OLD SECTIONS NEW SECTION |
Adult Grave

- Resident $350.00 $450.00

- Non-Resident $600.00 $700.00

- Cremains $175.00 (1 &)
Child Grave

- Resident $100.00 $100.00

- Non-Resident $150.00 $150.00
INTERMENTS

Monday-Friday Saturday

Adult Interments

- Resident $500.00 - additional $350.00 ($850)

- Non-Resident $700.00 - additional $350.00 ($1,050)
Child Interments

- Resident $100.00 —additional $350.00  ($450)

- Non-Resident $125.00 —additional $350.00  ($475)
Cremation Burial

- Resident $175.00 —additional $350.00 ($525)

- Non-Resident $225.00 —additional $350.00  ($1,100)

VETERANS CIRCLE

Site, Perpetual Care, Foundation, Opening & Closing

- Resident $561.40
- Non-Resident $748.90
Cremation Burial
- Resident $336.40 $373.90
- Non-Resident $448.90 $498.90

OTHER SERVICES
Columbarium Single

Resident $700.00 / Non-Resident $900.00

Columbarium Double

Resident $1,200.00 / Non-Resident $1,400.00

Open/Close for Columbarium

Resident $50.00/ Non-Resident $100.00
(Saturday fee for open/close is an additional $350.00)

Tent Fee $300.00
Vault Set & Seal $100.00
Deed Transfer $50.00

Grave Marker
Foundation

$0.45/sq inch




